
Screener File Variables 1

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name: WORK.TEMP Observations: 372174
Member Type: DATA Variables: 28
Engine: V8 Indexes: 0
Created: 10:03 Wednesday, April 23, 2003 Observation Length: 224
Last Modified: 10:03 Wednesday, April 23, 2003 Deleted Observations: 0
Protection: Compressed: NO
Data Set Type: Sorted: NO
Label:

-----Engine/Host Dependent Information-----

Data Set Page Size: 16384
Number of Data Set Pages: 5170
First Data Page: 1
Max Obs per Page: 72
Obs in First Data Page: 50
Number of Data Set Repairs: 0
File Name: SCREENER.sas7bdat
Release Created: 8.0202M0
Host Created: WIN_PRO

-----Variables Ordered by Position-----

# Variable Type Len Format Label
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

1 IDNUMR Num 8 LIST. HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER RECODED
2 IDNUMXR Num 8 LIST. UNIQUE CHILD ID NUMBER RECODED
3 STATE Num 8 STATE. GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD
4 AGE Num 8 NUM2D. DERIVED. CHILD'S AGE IN YEARS AT INTERVIEW
5 SEX Num 8 SEX. SEX OF TARGET CHILD
6 HISPANIC Num 8 YN. DERIVED. CHILD IS HISPANIC
7 RACER Num 8 RACER_. DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD
8 RACE_HI Num 8 RACEHI_. DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD FOR HAWAII
9 RACEASIA Num 8 RACEAS. DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH ASIAN SPECIFICATION

10 RACENAAN Num 8 RACENA. DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE SPECIFICATION
11 FACCT2 Num 8 YN. CHILD NEEDS MORE MED CARE/MENTAL HLTH/EDUC THAN PEERS
12 FACCT2_A Num 8 YN. MORE CARE NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH
13 FACCT2_B Num 8 YN. CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
14 FACCT1 Num 8 YN. CHILD CURRENTLY NEEDS PRESCRIPTION MEDS
15 FACCT1_A Num 8 YN. PRESC MEDS NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH
16 FACCT1_B Num 8 YN. CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
17 FACCT3 Num 8 YN. CHILD LIMITED IN ABILITY TO DO THINGS
18 FACCT3_A Num 8 YN. LIMITED ABILITY DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
19 FACCT3_B Num 8 YN. CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
20 FACCT4 Num 8 YN. CHILD NEEDS PHYSICAL/OCCUPATIONAL/SPEECH THERAPY
21 FACCT4_A Num 8 YN. THERAPY NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
22 FACCT4_B Num 8 YN. CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
23 FACCT5 Num 8 YN. CHILD HAS EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL PROBLEM
24 FACCT5_A Num 8 YN. EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL LASTED >12 MOS
25 NEEDTYPE Num 8 NEEDTYPE. FLAG. SPECIAL NEEDS, BASED ON FACCT SCREENER
26 INTVIEW Num 8 STATUS. FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS THIS CHILD
27 VERSION Num 8 DATA SET VERSION
28 WEIGHT_S Num 8 SCREENER WEIGHT
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Screener File Variables 2

The FREQ Procedure

HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER RECODED

Cumulative Cumulative
IDNUMR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
VALID VALUE 372174 100.00 372174 100.00

UNIQUE CHILD ID NUMBER RECODED

Cumulative Cumulative
IDNUMXR Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
VALID VALUE 372174 100.00 372174 100.00

GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD

Cumulative Cumulative
STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

1-AK 8548 2.30 8548 2.30
2-AL 6904 1.86 15452 4.15
3-AR 6616 1.78 22068 5.93
4-AZ 8542 2.30 30610 8.22
5-CA 9662 2.60 40272 10.82
6-CO 7864 2.11 48136 12.93
7-CT 6411 1.72 54547 14.66
8-DC 7400 1.99 61947 16.64
9-DE 6181 1.66 68128 18.31

10-FL 7572 2.03 75700 20.34
11-GA 7479 2.01 83179 22.35
12-HI 9382 2.52 92561 24.87
13-IA 7766 2.09 100327 26.96
14-ID 8366 2.25 108693 29.20
15-IL 7761 2.09 116454 31.29
16-IN 6744 1.81 123198 33.10
17-KS 6517 1.75 129715 34.85
18-KY 6032 1.62 135747 36.47
19-LA 5964 1.60 141711 38.08
20-MA 6411 1.72 148122 39.80
21-MD 6161 1.66 154283 41.45
22-ME 5646 1.52 159929 42.97
23-MI 6637 1.78 166566 44.75
24-MN 6946 1.87 173512 46.62
25-MO 12824 3.45 186336 50.07
26-MS 7374 1.98 193710 52.05
27-MT 7652 2.06 201362 54.10
28-NC 6432 1.73 207794 55.83
29-ND 7527 2.02 215321 57.85
30-NE 7420 1.99 222741 59.85
31-NH 6127 1.65 228868 61.49
32-NJ 7506 2.02 236374 63.51
33-NM 8110 2.18 244484 65.69
34-NV 8911 2.39 253395 68.09
35-NY 8030 2.16 261425 70.24
36-OH 6844 1.84 268269 72.08
37-OK 6684 1.80 274953 73.88
38-OR 6905 1.86 281858 75.73
39-PA 7322 1.97 289180 77.70
40-RI 6134 1.65 295314 79.35
41-SC 6662 1.79 301976 81.14
42-SD 8213 2.21 310189 83.35
43-TN 6338 1.70 316527 85.05
44-TX 7848 2.11 324375 87.16
45-UT 8850 2.38 333225 89.53
46-VA 5826 1.57 339051 91.10
47-VT 6064 1.63 345115 92.73
48-WA 6629 1.78 351744 94.51
49-WI 6948 1.87 358692 96.38
50-WV 6034 1.62 364726 98.00
51-WY 7448 2.00 372174 100.00
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Screener File Variables 3

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. CHILD'S AGE IN YEARS AT INTERVIEW

Cumulative Cumulative
AGE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 337 0.09 337 0.09

0 18753 5.04 19090 5.13
1 19376 5.21 38466 10.34
2 16928 4.55 55394 14.88
3 20369 5.47 75763 20.36
4 19961 5.36 95724 25.72
5 20124 5.41 115848 31.13
6 20331 5.46 136179 36.59
7 21149 5.68 157328 42.27
8 21370 5.74 178698 48.01
9 22000 5.91 200698 53.93

10 22705 6.10 223403 60.03
11 22508 6.05 245911 66.07
12 22257 5.98 268168 72.05
13 21500 5.78 289668 77.83
14 21311 5.73 310979 83.56
15 21402 5.75 332381 89.31
16 20803 5.59 353184 94.90
17 18990 5.10 372174 100.00

SEX OF TARGET CHILD

Cumulative Cumulative
SEX Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 103 0.03 103 0.03

1-MALE 190584 51.21 190687 51.24
2-FEMALE 180970 48.63 371657 99.86
6-DK 75 0.02 371732 99.88
7-REF 442 0.12 372174 100.00

DERIVED. CHILD IS HISPANIC

Cumulative Cumulative
HISPANIC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 162 0.04 162 0.04

0-NO 323188 86.84 323350 86.88
1-YES 47371 12.73 370721 99.61
6-DK 851 0.23 371572 99.84
7-REF 602 0.16 372174 100.00

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD

Cumulative Cumulative
RACER Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 157 0.04 157 0.04
1-WHITE ONLY 280383 75.34 280540 75.38
2-BLACK ONLY 40496 10.88 321036 86.26
3-MULTIRACIAL 11917 3.20 332953 89.46
4-OTHER 36374 9.77 369327 99.24
96-DK 1237 0.33 370564 99.57
97-REFUSED 1610 0.43 372174 100.00
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Screener File Variables 4

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD FOR HAWAII

Cumulative Cumulative
RACE_HI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 362793 97.48 362793 97.48
1-WHITE ONLY 2119 0.57 364912 98.05
2-BLACK ONLY 291 0.08 365203 98.13
3-ASIAN ONLY 2670 0.72 367873 98.84
4-NH/PI ONLY 2338 0.63 370211 99.47
5-MULTIRACIAL 1707 0.46 371918 99.93
6-OTHER 176 0.05 372094 99.98
96-DK 23 0.01 372117 99.98
97-REFUSED 57 0.02 372174 100.00

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH ASIAN SPECIFICATION

Cumulative Cumulative
RACEASIA Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 340375 91.46 340375 91.46
1-WHITE ONLY 21292 5.72 361667 97.18
2-BLACK ONLY 3311 0.89 364978 98.07
3-ASIAN ONLY 1757 0.47 366735 98.54
4-MULTIRACIAL 1187 0.32 367922 98.86
5-OTHER 3834 1.03 371756 99.89
96-DK 185 0.05 371941 99.94
97-REFUSED 233 0.06 372174 100.00

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE SPECIFICATION

Cumulative Cumulative
RACENAAN Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.M-MISSING 316917 85.15 316917 85.15
1-WHITE ONLY 42333 11.37 359250 96.53
2-BLACK ONLY 1440 0.39 360690 96.91
3-AI/AN ONLY 4746 1.28 365436 98.19
4-MULTIRACIAL 2155 0.58 367591 98.77
5-OTHER 4129 1.11 371720 99.88
96-DK 217 0.06 371937 99.94
97-REFUSED 237 0.06 372174 100.00

CHILD NEEDS MORE MED CARE/MENTAL HLTH/EDUC THAN PEERS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO 337175 90.60 337175 90.60
1-YES 33681 9.05 370856 99.65
6-DK 1143 0.31 371999 99.95
7-REF 175 0.05 372174 100.00

MORE CARE NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT2_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 338493 90.95 338493 90.95

0-NO 8926 2.40 347419 93.35
1-YES 23990 6.45 371409 99.79
6-DK 748 0.20 372157 100.00
7-REF 17 0.00 372174 100.00
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Screener File Variables 5

The FREQ Procedure

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT2_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 348184 93.55 348184 93.55

0-NO 1004 0.27 349188 93.82
1-YES 22345 6.00 371533 99.83
6-DK 640 0.17 372173 100.00
7-REF 1 0.00 372174 100.00

CHILD CURRENTLY NEEDS PRESCRIPTION MEDS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO 316299 84.99 316299 84.99
1-YES 55568 14.93 371867 99.92
6-DK 187 0.05 372054 99.97
7-REF 120 0.03 372174 100.00

PRESC MEDS NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT1_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 316606 85.07 316606 85.07

0-NO 11305 3.04 327911 88.11
1-YES 43711 11.74 371622 99.85
6-DK 509 0.14 372131 99.99
7-REF 43 0.01 372174 100.00

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT1_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 328463 88.26 328463 88.26

0-NO 5304 1.43 333767 89.68
1-YES 36830 9.90 370597 99.58
6-DK 1569 0.42 372166 100.00
7-REF 8 0.00 372174 100.00

CHILD LIMITED IN ABILITY TO DO THINGS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO 357746 96.12 357746 96.12
1-YES 13654 3.67 371400 99.79
6-DK 683 0.18 372083 99.98
7-REF 91 0.02 372174 100.00

LIMITED ABILITY DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT3_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 358520 96.33 358520 96.33

0-NO 2572 0.69 361092 97.02
1-YES 10801 2.90 371893 99.92
6-DK 275 0.07 372168 100.00
7-REF 6 0.00 372174 100.00
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Screener File Variables 6

The FREQ Procedure

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT3_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 361373 97.10 361373 97.10

0-NO 206 0.06 361579 97.15
1-YES 10430 2.80 372009 99.96
6-DK 164 0.04 372173 100.00
7-REF 1 0.00 372174 100.00

CHILD NEEDS PHYSICAL/OCCUPATIONAL/SPEECH THERAPY

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO 354548 95.26 354548 95.26
1-YES 17199 4.62 371747 99.89
6-DK 362 0.10 372109 99.98
7-REF 65 0.02 372174 100.00

THERAPY NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT4_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 354975 95.38 354975 95.38

0-NO 7394 1.99 362369 97.37
1-YES 9200 2.47 371569 99.84
6-DK 593 0.16 372162 100.00
7-REF 12 0.00 372174 100.00

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT4_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 362974 97.53 362974 97.53

0-NO 608 0.16 363582 97.69
1-YES 8283 2.23 371865 99.92
6-DK 308 0.08 372173 100.00
7-REF 1 0.00 372174 100.00

CHILD HAS EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL PROBLEM

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT5 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO 354173 95.16 354173 95.16
1-YES 16842 4.53 371015 99.69
6-DK 957 0.26 371972 99.95
7-REF 202 0.05 372174 100.00

EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL LASTED >12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
FACCT5_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
.L-LEGITIMATE SKIP 355332 95.47 355332 95.47

0-NO 1833 0.49 357165 95.97
1-YES 13915 3.74 371080 99.71
6-DK 1090 0.29 372170 100.00
7-REF 4 0.00 372174 100.00
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FLAG. SPECIAL NEEDS, BASED ON FACCT SCREENER

Cumulative Cumulative
NEEDTYPE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
1-THIS CHILD IS NOT A CHILD WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 323484 86.92 323484 86.92
2-THIS CHILD IS A CHILD WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 48690 13.08 372174 100.00

FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS THIS CHILD

Cumulative Cumulative
INTVIEW Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ
0-NO INTERVIEW(S) 157012 42.19 157012 42.19
1-INTERVIEW(S) 215162 57.81 372174 100.00

DATA SET VERSION

Cumulative Cumulative
VERSION Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

2 372174 100.00 372174 100.00
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